115
116
117
Item # Color
KKS-DB navy blue
KKS-DB/R navy blue-red
KKS-HB royal blue
KKS-HB/GE royal blue-yellow

offset hooks
4 = Face Bow 2 = short 1 = offset hooks
3 = medium 2 = Standard
4 = long
Fourth digit =
INNER BOW
width
Fifth digit =
INNER BOW length
Sixth digit =
Standard/No Loop
1 = wide 1 = without offset 0 = 40 mm
2 = narrow
123
Item # Size
PB-034 34mm
PB-037 37mm
PB-039 39mm
PB-041 41mm
PB-043 43mm
Item # Size
PB-045 45mm
PB-047 47mm
PB-049 49mm
PB-051U 51mm
PB-053U 53mm
Item # Size
PB-055U 55mm
PB-057U 57mm
Item # Upper Sheath Size
HQ-2431-G Upper Straight 1
HQ-2432-G Upper Straight 2
HQ-2433-G Upper Straight 3